# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FamilyTime.com, Inc.		11/25/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FamilyTime, LLC	
Street Address:	43 North Avenue	
City:	Bridgeport	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06606	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CONNECTICUT	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2316390	FAMILY TIME

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (203)226-8025

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: byoung@levettrockwood.com

Correspondent Name: Levett Rockwood P.C.
Address Line 1: 33 Riverside Avenue
Address Line 2: Barbara A. Young

Address Line 4: Westport, CONNECTICUT 06880

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barbara A. Young	
Signature:	/byoung/	
Date:	02/08/2010	

Total Attachments: 2 source=00184547#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004146 FRAME: 0337 source=00184547#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004146 FRAME: 0338

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT, effective as of December 1, 2009, from FamilyTime.com, Inc., a Delaware corporation with an address at 43 North Avenue, Bridgeport, Connecticut 06606 ("Assignor"), to FamilyTime, LLC, a Connecticut limited liability company with offices at 43 North Avenue, Bridgeport, Connecticut 06606 ("Assignee").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the mark listed on Schedule A attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, the United States trademark registration listed on said Schedule A, and the right to sue and collect damages for any past infringement of said mark.

ASSIGNOR:

FAMILYTIME/CQM, INC.

Name: Edmund R. McGill

Title: Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

) ) ss.:

COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD

On this the 25th day of 12009, before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared Edmund R. McGill, who acknowledged himself to be the Executive Vice President of Family Time.com, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and that he, as such Executive Vice President, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained, by signing the name of the corporation by himself as Executive Vice President.

Notary Public

Date Commission Expires:

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 6/36/2010

(H:\DOCS\PHS\AST\00169653.DOC)

# **SCHEDULE A**

# **Trademark**

Location	Mark	Class	Registration/ Serial No.	Registration/ Filing Date
United States	FAMILYTIME	35 & 42	2,316,390	02/08/00

{H:\DOCS\PHS\ASI\00169653.DOC}

**RECORDED: 02/08/2010** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004146 FRAME: 0340